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A Comparison of CEC 2007 and 2009 IEPR Forecasts

« The CEC has made very significant downward adjustments to the forecasts
of SCE’s Retail Sales and Peak Demand.

A lower level of Sales and Peak Demand in 2009 and 2010 seems reasonable

given the deep recession in California.

 But the reason for the low growth rate in the post recession recovery (2010-

2020) period in sales and demand is unknown to us.

« Economic indicator data (households, floor space, real income) are similar
to 2007 IEPR.
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CEC Economic & Demographic Assumptions

Average Annual Growth Rates:

Households Red Income Comm Hoorspace
20/ IEPR  2WIEPR 207/IBPR 2WIER 2007 IEPR 200 1EPR
1991-2001 09% 0% 24% 2.3% 2% 2%
2001-2007 13% 12% 32% 2% 23% 2.2%
2007-2010 11% 11% 31% 0.0% 20% 17
2010- 2020 11% 11% 2% 25% 1L 7% 14%

* 2010to 2018 for 2007 IEPR

* There does not appear to be sufficient difference in the CEC’s economic and
demographic assumptions to fully explain the wide divergence in forecasts
I after 2010.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
EDISON Page: 3
age:



_

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
EDISON
An EDISON INTERNATIONAL® Company

A Comparison of CEC 2007 and 2009 IEPR Forecasts

Annual Average Growth Rates

Retail Sdles

Area Peak

200/ IEPR  200IEPR  207IBPR  20091EPR

1991-2001 12%
2001-2007 21%
2007-2010 1 ™0
2010-2020¢ 14%

* 2010to 2018 for 2007 IEPR

13%
18%
-10%
0.8%

0.6%
4.3%
1 7%
15%

0.7% Trough to Trough
4.3% Recovery/Boom
03%  Recession
12  Recovary

« The reduction in growth between 2007 and 2010 seems reasonable given the severity

of the recession.

* But the reduction in Sales and Peak demand growth from 2010 to 2020 is not clear to us.
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A Comparison of CEC 2007 and 2009 IEPR Forecasts of SCE Retail Sales
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A Comparison of CEC 2007 and 2009 IEPR Forecasts of SCE Peak Demand
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A Comparison of CEC 2009 IEPR & SCE Forecasts of SCE Peak Demand

29 000
to 2008 ——
27,000 -
SCE June 2009
25000 -
§ 23.000 - 2009 IEPR

21,000 -
19,000
17,000 — ‘

o, %o, %o, 0, O, O, O, O, O, O, O, O, O

96\ -9) 9@ 0*] 003 0&5\ O) 09 {Z {0') (6\ {) {9

« CEC and SCE forecasts of Peak Demand are reasonably close to 2013,

but the difference widens steadily thereafter.
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A Comparison of CEC 2009 IEPR & SCE June 2009 Forecasts

Average Annual Growth Rates:

2007-2010
2010-2020

2007-2010
2010-2020
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Households
SCE 2009 IEPR
0.4% 1.1%
1.2% 1.1%
Retail Sales
SCE 2009 IEPR
-1.3% -1.0%
1.8% 0.8%

Real Income
SCE 2009 IEPR
-0.3% 0.0%
2.8% 2.5%
Area Peak
SCE 2009 IEPR
-0.8% -0.3%
1.8% 1.2%

Comm. Hoorspace

SCE
14%
1.5%

2000 IEPR
1.7%
14%
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A Comparison of CEC 2009 IEPR & SCE Forecasts of SCE Sales

MWh per Household
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A Comparison of CEC 2009 IEPR & SCE Forecasts of SCE Residential Sales
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A Comparison of CEC 2009 IEPR & SCE Forecasts of SCE Commercial Sales
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